end. The result is an estimated effective yield for the investment in which the respective investment’s cost basis is adjusted quarterly
based on the difference between the actual cash received, or distributions entitled to be received, and the income recognized via the
estimated effective yield calculation. Accordingly, investment income recognized on CLO equity securities in the GAAP statement of
operations differs from the cash distributions actually received by the Company during the period (referred to below as “CLO equity
adjustments”). Therefore, management believes that Core NII may provide a useful indicator of distributable operating income, as
this reflects a measure of potential cash availability, net of operating expenses, that could be utilized to cover distributions to
common stockholders. We note that this non-GAAP measure has no bearing on the tax character of the common stock distributions
made during the period, and future distributions are not guaranteed. A portion of current and future common stock distributions
may consist of a return of capital for tax purposes. The actual tax character of our earnings cannot be finally determined until our tax
return is prepared after the close of our taxable year.

The following table provides a reconciliation of GAAP NII to Core NII for the fiscal quarters ended July 31, 2024 and April 30, 2024
(unaudited):

Fiscal Quarter Ended
July 31, 2024 April 30, 2024

Amount Per Share Amount Per Share

Net investment income $ 3,858,977 $ 0.24 $ 4,503,076 $ 0.28
CLO equity adjustments 3,711,202 0.23 3,914,723 0.25
Core net investment income $ 7,570,179 $ 0.47 $ 8,417,799 $ 0.53

	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18